
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/02/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,700,812
2nd Payment 1,785,853

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,875,145
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 1,968,903
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 2,067,348
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,170,715
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 2,279,251
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 2,393,214
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 2,512,874

8 07/03/21 Sat $27,637,566 $100,733,012 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.6% 27.8% 10th Payment 2,638,518
9 07/07/21 Wed $25,047,800 $112,760,283 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.2% 30.8% 11th Payment 2,770,444

10 07/10/21 Sat $28,872,965 $125,228,572 $129,000,000 $91,400,000 1.412 4.8% 34.1% 12th Payment 2,908,966
11 07/14/21 Wed $26,666,640 $136,527,034 $142,000,000 $100,600,000 1.412 4.5% 37.1% 13th Payment 3,054,414
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,007,673 $149,241,066 $157,000,000 $111,200,000 1.412 5.0% 40.2% 14th Payment 3,207,135
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,206,105 $161,191,788 $168,000,000 $119,000,000 1.412 4.7% 43.0% 15th Payment 3,367,492
14 07/24/21 Sat $32,840,397 $175,106,025 $183,000,000 $129,600,000 1.412 5.5% 46.2% 16th Payment 3,535,866
15 07/28/21 Wed $32,028,314 $188,676,189 $201,000,000 $142,400,000 1.412 5.3% 49.0% 17th Payment 3,712,660
16 07/31/21 Sat $37,819,001 $204,699,824 $218,000,000 $154,400,000 1.412 6.3% 52.2% 18th Payment 3,898,293
17 08/04/21 Wed $32,348,597 $218,405,690 $236,000,000 $167,100,000 1.412 5.4% 54.8% 19th Payment 4,093,207
18 08/07/21 Sat $38,832,550 $235,489,042 $253,000,000 $179,200,000 1.412 6.4% 57.7% 20th Payment 4,297,868
19 08/11/21 Wed $32,878,467 $249,419,410 $268,000,000 $189,800,000 1.412 5.5% 60.0% 21st Payment 4,512,761
20 08/14/21 Sat $39,550,953 $266,176,861 $286,000,000 $202,500,000 1.412 6.5% 62.6% 22nd Payment 4,738,399
21 08/18/21 Wed $35,837,529 $281,360,961 $303,000,000 $214,600,000 1.412 5.9% 64.9% 23rd Payment 4,975,319
22 08/21/21 Sat $43,201,505 $299,665,125 $321,000,000 $227,300,000 1.412 7.1% 67.4% 24th Payment 5,224,085
23 08/25/21 Wed $41,037,555 $317,052,438 $343,000,000 $242,900,000 1.412 6.8% 69.6% 25th Payment 5,485,289
24 08/28/21 Sat $50,256,311 $338,345,672 $373,000,000 $264,200,000 1.412 8.2% 72.1% 26th Payment 5,759,554
25 09/01/21 Wed $50,681,380 $359,819,004 $394,000,000 $279,000,000 1.412 8.3% 74.4% 27th Payment 6,047,531
26 09/04/21 Sat $61,312,700 $385,796,749 $430,000,000 $304,500,000 1.412 10.0% 76.9% 28th Payment 6,349,908
27 09/08/21 Wed $60,817,656 $385,587,003 $0 1.412 9.9% 79.2% 29th Payment 6,667,403
28 09/11/21 Sat $76,640,875 $418,059,184 $0 1.412 12.3% 81.8% 30th Payment 7,000,773
29 09/15/21 Wed $72,981,188 $416,508,601 $0 1.412 11.7% 83.9%
30 09/18/21 Sat $95,801,093 $457,098,827 $0 1.412 15.1% 86.4% Total 113,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $87,577,425 $453,614,519 $0 1.412 13.9% 88.3%
32 09/25/21 Sat $119,751,367 $504,352,302 $0 1.412 18.5% 90.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/2/2021


